## 900413855 07/19/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900411256

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Communications & Power Industries, Inc.		02/11/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Communications & Power Industries LLC	
Street Address:	607 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2074430	CPI COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2522865	AUTOWAVE
Registration Number:	2149633	COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2226433	CPI
Registration Number:	0693775	EIMAC.
Registration Number:	0610596	
Registration Number:	1230935	KLYSTRODE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6506182789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1-650-862-6400

Email: David@CanaanLaw.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1860

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPI-TM-ALL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Ritchie

TRADEMARK 900413855 REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0749

SIGNATURE:	/david b ritchie/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=20170707_CPI-TM_Notice#page1.tif		
source=20110211_CPI_Name_Change#page1.tif		
source=20110211_CPI_Name_Change#page2.tif		
source=20110211_CPI_Name_Change#page3.tif		
source=20110211_CPI_Name_Change#page4.tif		
source=20110211_CPI_Name_Change#page5.tif		
source=20110211_CPI_Name_Change#page6.tif		

## Delaware

DACE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "COMMUNICATIONS & POWER

INDUSTRIES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES, INC."

TO "COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 8:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

2515190 8100V

110140346

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8554311

DATE: 02-11-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:44 AM 02/11/2011 FILED 08:48 AM 02/11/2011 SRV 110140346 - 2515190 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Communications & Power Industries, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the same name.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 12th day of June, 1995, under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Communications & Power Industries LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 8:49 a.m. on February 11, 2011.

**[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]** 

1641208.05-New York Server 7A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this \_\_\_\_ day of February, 2011.

COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Robert A. Fickett

Title: Authorized Person

# Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "COMMUNICATIONS &

POWER INDUSTRIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY

OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 8:49:0 CLOCK A.M.

2515190 8100V

110140346

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8554311

11.CA110W. 0554511

DATE: 02-11-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:44 AM 02/11/2011 FILED 08:48 AM 02/11/2011 SRV 110140346 - 2515190 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## COMMUNICATIONS & POWER INDUSTRIES LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Communications & Power Industries LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 615 South DuPont Highway, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 8:49 a.m. on February 11, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2011.

By: /s/ Robert A. Fickett Name: Robert A. Fickett Title: Authorized Person

1641215,04-New York Server 7A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this \_\_\_\_ day of February, 2011.

Name: Robert A. Fickett Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006105 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 06/28/2017**